## **AGENDA REPORT**

## CITY OF ALAMOGORDO CITY COMMISSION

Meeting Date: 9/24/2019 Report Date: 9/16/2019 Report No: 13.

Submitted By: Bob Johnson

**Subject:** Consider, and act upon, award of Public Works Bid No. 2019-005 to Stone Electric & Power, LLC related to the Replace Emergency Generator at Alamogordo Police Department project in an amount not to exceed \$77,554.80, including NMGRT. (Bob Johnson, Engineering Manager)

**Fiscal Impact:** \$77,554.80 Amount Budgeted: \$110,403.00 Fund: 011-4104-420.65-70 PW1719

Additional Fiscal Impact:

**Recommendation:** Approve the award.

**Background:** The work will consist of removing the existing generator and replacing with a new Ownerfurnished generator and automatic transfer switch..

The project was advertised for bids on August 11, 2019. Bids were opened at 2:00 p.m. on September 12, 2019 with three (3) bids received: Stone Electric & Power, LLC; RCI Lighting & Power, Inc.; and Southeast Electric, Inc.

Please refer to the attached bid tabulation.

## BID TABULATION REPLACE EMERGENCY GENERATOR AT ALAMOGORDO POLICE DEPARTMENT PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2019-005 SEPTEMBER 12, 2019 2:00 PM COMMISSION CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	Stone Electric & Power, LLC	RCI Lighting & Power, Inc.	Southeast Electric, Inc.
			Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
Base Bid	1 <b>L/</b> S	Replace Emergency Generator at Alamogordo Police Department	\$71,810.00	\$87,174.00	\$89,443.72
		NMGRT 8%	\$5,744.80	\$6,973.92	\$7,155.50
		TOTAL	\$77,554.80	\$94,147.92	\$96,599.22